FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 12-07	7 - 1999 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CARD No. 0054 0044 (4/04)	
Tab settings 🗅 🖒 🗸 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 10116	ached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jordan, McGrath, Case & Taylor, Inc.	Name: The Chase Manhattan Bank
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 600 Fifth Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020
XX Corporation-State New York ☐ Other	City: New Fork State: NF ZIP: 10020
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-37-99	☐ General Partnership
•	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Nar	YY) Other New York hanking corporation
XX Other Corrective Document to change	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
XXI Other Corrective Document to change "Assignment" to "Security Agreement" under and 1666/0671 06/18/	is attached:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXX No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Reg. No. 1,735,174
Additional numbe	rs attached? ☐ YesXXI No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
•	
Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP	
	XIXI Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	Charge 40.00
Sileet Address. 1740 Bloadway	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	NO SPEZOO
DO NO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE
DO NO	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interest the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
_ \ \	My Clives 4-27-49
Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature 7-2-49 Date
5 5	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Exp. Mail Cert. No. EI828382108US Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1884 R 12-29.	1907 ISHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
CAS No. 0001-0011 (cop. 494)	Peters and Trademark Office
CMB Na. 6601-0011 (sep. 494) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner or r 100595	
700395	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)-
Jordan, McGrath, Case & Taylor, Inco P	Name: The Chase Manhattan Pank
1	[. \
individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(a) ☐ Association	Street Address 600 Fifth Avenue
1 U General Partneranta — U Limbert Parinerahia	(A) CO-11 11 10000
© Corporation-State NY C Other	Chy. N. Y. State: N. Y. ZIP. 10020
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No	Q individual(s) citizenship
	Q Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Q Assignment Q Merger	Carporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Q Other	If assigned is not dendefind in the United States, a dements representing designation
Execution Date: 6/18/97	(Designations must be a separate document from sestgramph)
CARCOLLI DEIG.	Additional reproduit & additional particular (2 Year (2 No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tondomada Classicatural and Alacka
7 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1735174
Additional numbers	effeched? Q Yee Q Ne
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Joffren Francis	
Name: Jeffrey Epstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Kaye, Scholer, Fierman,	7. 10th 100 (37 CPN 3.41)
Hays & Handler	Q Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
	0.136
City: N.Y. State: N.Y. ZIP: 10022	011- 0.228
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/1997 VBROWN 00000173 BAR:110228 1735174 DO NOT 1	JSE THIS SPACE.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
risa how diedien Ma	come Souta 12/3/97
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages include	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mell documents to be recorded with requirements & Trad Commissioner of Patents & Trad Washington, D

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Jordan, McGrath, Case & Taylor Inc., a New York corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 1, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation (herein referred to as "Assignee"), and has entered into a Security Agreement (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assigned and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 600 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the the day of June, 1997.

JORDAN, McGRATH, CASE & TAYLOR INC.

Name: Thomas A. Francesan Title: EVP/CFO

DCC #1433506

SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

Trademark
POWER COPY

Reg. Date NOV. 24, 1992

Reg. No. 1,735,174

DUC #1433506

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0994